

## **ORDINANCE 2023-10**

## AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF GEORGETOWN, CHAPTER 61 THEREOF, ENTITLED BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GEORGETOWN IN COUNCIL MET AND HEREBY ORDAINS:

Chapter 61. Building Construction, Article II. Adoption of Building Code, of the Code of the Town of Georgetown is hereby amended as follows:

§ 61-9. Building standards adopted.

The Town Council of the Town of Georgetown hereby adopts the current edition of the building codes as adopted by the Sussex County Council as the buildings standards for construction within the corporate limits of the Town of Georgetown, **including** for any public works projects undertaken by the Town Council of the Town of Georgetown.

BE IT ENACTED by the Town Council of the Town of Georgetown, Delaware on the day of <u>DECETIBER</u>, A.D., 2023.

William E. West, Mayor

Angela C. Townsend, Secretary

1<sup>st</sup> Reading: November 13, 2023
2<sup>nd</sup> Reading: December 11, 2023
Adoption: December 11, 2023